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Alfa Vienna Insurance Group Zrt. (H/02)

Ország Név Cím e-mail
A Wiener Städtische Versicherung AG Vienna Insurance Group A-1020 Wien, Obere Donaustr. 49-51 auslandsschaden@wienerstaedtische.at
B Prevoyance en Voorzorg B-1210 Bruxelles, Rue Royale 151-153 Claims-auto@pv.be
BG Bulstrad Vienna Insurance Group BG-1000 Sofia, Positano Square 5 www.bulstrad.bg
CH Die Mobiliar CH-3001 Bern, Bundesgasse 35
CY Prodromou & Makriyiannis Insurance Underwriting Agencies & Consultants Ltd CY-1097 Nicosia, Homer Str. 20., 3rd floor
CZ Kooperativa pojišťovna, a.s., Vienna Insurance Group CZ-101 00 Praha 10, Sámova 8
D HUK-COBURG-Allgemeine Versicherung AG D-96442 Coburg,Willi-Hussong-Str. 2 info@huk-coburg.de
DK Crawford & Company Dankmark A/S DK-1606 Kobenhavn V, Vester Farimagsgade 6, 5.sal
E InterEurope AG E-08039 Barcelona, Moll de Barcelona WTC – Edif Este 8. Spain@intereuropeag.com
EST ADB „Compensa Vienna Insurance Group” Eesti Filiaal EE-10145 Tallinn, Maakri tn 19/1, B-korpus
F MACIF F-79037 Niort Cedex 9, 2-4 rue de Pied de Fond dgsi@macif.fr
FIN Crawford & Company FIN-00580 Helsinki, Rantatie Business Park, Hermannin rantatie 8 www.crawco.fi
FL Die Mobiliar CH-3001 Bern, Bundesgasse 35
GR AVUS Greece GR-11475 Athen, Parashou 143
HR Wiener osiguranje Vienna Insurance Group d.d. HR-51000 Rijeka, Osjecka 46 mhasilo@wiener.hr
I UNIPOLSAI SPA IT-40128 Bologna, Via Stalingrado unipolsaiassicurazioni@pec.unipol.it.
IRL AVIVA IRL- D18 W2P5 Co. Dublin, Building 12, Cherrywood Business Park, Cherrywowww.aviva.ie
IS Frumherji hf. IS-110 Reykjavik, Hestháls 6-8 hans@frumherji.is
L DEKRA Luxembourg L-5365 Munsbach,  rue Gabriel Lippmann 12 info.lu@dekra-claims-services.com
LT ADB „Compensa Vienna Insurance Group” LT-93239 Klaipėda, Minijos g. 90 www.compensa.lt
LV COMPENSA Vienna Insurance Group ADB Latvijas filiale LV-1004 Riga, 87H Vienibas gatve info@compensa.lv
M GasanMamo Insurance Limited M- GZIRA GZR1405, Msida Road
N Crawford & Company N-0283 Lysaker, Drammensveien 288 
NL Achmea (Centraal Beheer) Schadeverzekeringen NL-7300 HZ Apeldoorn, Postbus 9150 buitenland@achmea.nl
P INTEREUROPE AG P-1050-019 Lisboa, Av. António Augusto Aguiar 118-2. susana.almeida@intereuropeag.com
PL COMPENSA Towarzystwo Ubezpieczen S.A. Vienna Insurance Group PL-02-342 Warszawa, Al. Jerozolimskie 162
RO VIG Management Services RO-020912 Bucharest, Sector 2, Bd. Carol, 31-33, et 6. claims@vig.ro
S Folksam ömsesidig sakförsäkring S-106 60 Stockholm, Visting address Bohusgatan 14 kundservice@folksam.se
SK KOOPERATIVA poisťovňa, a. s. Vienna Insurance Group SK-81623 Bratislava, Stefanovicova 4
SLO Zavarovalnica Triglav d. d. SLO-1000 Ljubljana, Verovskova 60.b. skode.premozenje@triglav.si
UK AVIVA UK-EC3P 3DQ London, St. Helen's, 1 Undershaft

Főoldalra

diemobiliar@mobi.com
info@pua.com.cy 
greencard@koop.cz

fcd@crawco.dk

info@seesam.ee

diemobiliar@mobi.com
office.gr@avus-claims.com

insurance@gasanmamo.com
fcd@crawco.no

szkody@compensa.pl

greencard@koop.sk

becky.manley@aviva.com

mailto:diemobiliar@mobi.com
mailto:info@pua.com.cy
mailto:greencard@koop.cz
mailto:fcd@crawco.dk
mailto:info@seesam.ee
mailto:diemobiliar@mobi.com
mailto:office.gr@avus-claims.com
mailto:insurance@gasanmamo.com
mailto:fcd@crawco.no
mailto:szkody@compensa.pl
mailto:greencard@koop.sk
mailto:becky.manley@aviva.com


Allianz Hungária Zrt (H/05)

Ország Név Cím e-mail
A Allianz Elementar Versicherungs-AG A-1130 Wien, Hietzinger Kai 101-105
B ALLIANZ BENELUX S.A B-1000 Brussels Rue de Laeken 35.
BG Allianz Bulgaria Insurance Co. BG-1504 Sofia, 2, Prof.Milko Bichev Str.
CH Allianz Suisse CH-8048 Zürich, Postfach
CY Allianz Hellas Insurance Company S.A P.O.B. 24537, Nicosia 1389 allianz@ccb.coop.com.cy
CZ Allianz pojišťovna, a.s. CZ-12000 Praha 2, Rimska 12.
D Allianz Versicherungs-Aktiengesellschaft D-8000 München, 44 Königin str.
DK Van Ameyde Danmark ApS DK_2000 Frederiksberg, Lindevangs Allé 6
E ALLIANZ E-28046 Madrid, Paseo de la Castellana, 39
EST IF P&C Insurance AS EE-12915 Tallin, Tondi str.17.
F ALLIANZ IARD F-92087 Paris La Cedex
FIN Pohjantähti Mutual Insurance Company FIN-00013 Pohjola , Puutarhurinkuja 2.
FL AFES AG für europäische Schadenregulierung FL-9490 Vaduz, Neugasse 17
GR ALLIANZ HELLAS INS.CO. GR-11526 Athene, Kiffissias Avenau 124.
HR ALLIANZ HRVATSKA d.d. HR-10000 Zagreb, Selska 136.-138.
I ALLIANZ SPA I-34123 Trieste, Largo Ugo Irneri 1
IRL Allianz PLC IRL- Dublin 4., Burlington House,Burlington Road,
IS Frumherji hf. IS-110 Reykjavik, Hestháls, 6-8
L FOYER ASSURANCES L-3372, Luxembourg Rue Léon Laval,12
LT If P & C Insurance AS branch LT-2600 Vilnius, Gedimino pr.28.
LV Lars Krogius Baltic LV-1010 Riga, Kronvalda blvrd 10, office 16
M GasanMamo Insurance Limited M- GZIRA GZR03 Msida Rd.
N Van Ameyde Norway AS N-0104 Oslo, Postboks 865 Sentrum claims@vanameyde.no
NL Allianz Benelux N.V. (Allianz Nederland) NL-3000 AB Rotterdam, P.B. 64
P ALLIANZ P-Lisabon 1069-014, Rua Andrade Corvo 32
PL Towarzystwo Ubezpieczen i Reasekuracji ALLIANZ POLSKA S.A. PL- 00-791 Warszawa, Chocimska Street 17.
RO ALLIANZ-TIRIAC ASIGURARI RO-71139 Bucuresti, 80-84 Caderea Bastiliei Str.
S Van Ameyde Sweden AB S-118 63 Stockholm, Rosenlundsgatan 54 info@vanameyde.se
SK Allianz - Slovenská poisťovňa, a. s. SK-815 74 Bratislava, Dostojevskiho rad 4.
SLO ZAVAROVALNICA TRIGLAV d.d. SLO-61000 Ljubljana, Miklosiceva 19.
UK ALLIANZ Insurance UK- GU1 1DB Guildford, PO Box 10

Főoldalra

schaden@allianz.at
Foreign.Claims@allianz.be
green.card@allianz.bg
contact@allianz-suisse.ch

sulc@allianz.cz
https://kfz-auslandsschaden-melden.allianz.de/
info@vanameyde.dk
siniestros.extranjeros@allianz.es
andres.myrk@if.ee
alliancsia@allianz.fr
merja.suomela@pohjola.fi
office.fl@avus-claims.com 
ekaratzaferi@allianz.gr
info@allianz.hr
info@lloydadriatico.it
michael.nolan@allianz.ie
hans@frumherji.is
contact@foyer.lu
gintaras.kazlauskas@if.it
latvia@krogius.com 
insurance@gasanmamo.com

schadeservice@allianz.nl
info@allianz.pt
anna.glen@allianz.pl
sorin.greceanu@allianztiriac.ro

allianzsp@allianzsp.sk
zt-77027@siol.net

mailto:schaden@allianz.at
mailto:Foreign.Claims@allianz.be
mailto:green.card@allianz.bg
mailto:contact@allianz-suisse.ch
mailto:sulc@allianz.cz
https://kfz-auslandsschaden-melden.allianz.de/
mailto:info@vanameyde.dk
mailto:siniestros.extranjeros@allianz.es
mailto:andres.myrk@if.ee
mailto:alliancsia@allianz.fr
mailto:merja.suomela@pohjola.fi
mailto:office.fl@avus-claims.com
mailto:ekaratzaferi@allianz.gr
mailto:info@allianz.hr
mailto:info@lloydadriatico.it
mailto:michael.nolan@allianz.ie
mailto:hans@frumherji.is
mailto:contact@foyer.lu
mailto:gintaras.kazlauskas@if.it
mailto:latvia@krogius.com
mailto:insurance@gasanmamo.com
mailto:schadeservice@allianz.nl
mailto:info@allianz.pt
mailto:anna.glen@allianz.pl
mailto:sorin.greceanu@allianztiriac.ro
mailto:allianzsp@allianzsp.sk
mailto:zt-77027@siol.net


Generali Biztosító Zrt. (H/09)

Ország Név Cím e-mail
A Generali Versicherung AG A-1011 VIENNA, Landskrongasse, 1-3
B DEKRA CLAIMS SERVICES BELGIUM NV/SA B-1930 Zaventem, Leuvensesteenweg 510
BG Generali Insurance Company Ltd BG - 1504 Sofia, 68, Knyaz Al. Dondoukov Blvd.
CH GENERALI Assurances Générales CH – 1211 GENEVE 3, 1, Rue de la Fontaine
CY Orphanides & Murat Ltd CY – 3011 LIMASSOL, 140, Franklin Roosevelt Avenue
CZ Generali Česká pojišťovna, a.s. CZ-113 04 PRAHA 1, Spálená 16 kc-lzpu@generaliceska.cz
D Generali Versicherung AG D-817 37 MUENCHEN, Adenauerring 7
DK VAN AMEYDE Danmark ApS DK-2000 Frederiksberg, Lindevangs Alle 6
E GENERALI ESPAÑA, S.A. DE SEGUROS Y REASEGUROS E-28034 Madrid, Calle Orduna, 2
EST PANDI BALT LTD EST – 10124 TALLINN, P.O. Box 3011
F GENERALI FRANCE F – 75456 Paris Cedex 09, 7, boulevard Haussmann
FIN Van Ameyde Finland FIN-00500 Helsinki, Lintulahdenkatu 10
FL GENERALI Assurances Générales CH – 1211 GENEVE 3, 1, Rue de la Fontaine
GR GENERALI HELLAS Ins. Co. GR-151 24 MAROUS, Megalou Alexandrou Ave. & 1, Vas. Sofias

HR GENERALI OSIGURANJE D.D.

I Assicurazioni Generali S.p.A. I – 31021 Mogliano Veneto (TV), Via Marocchesa, 14
IRL VAN AMEYDE IRELAND Ltd. IRL – GALWAY, Liosban Business Park, Tuam Road
IS Garðar Briem, hrl. IS-101 REYKJAVIK, Soleyjargotu 17
L DEKRA Claims Services L-5365 Munsbach, 12, rue Gabriel Lippmann
LT SIA „PANDI BALT“ ATSTOVYBĖ LT – 5802 KLAIPEDA, 8-2 Tilzes Str.
LV PANDI BALT LV – 1045 RIGA, P.O.Box 66
M Middlesea Insurance Plc M-FRN1442 Floriana, Middle Sea House
N Van Ameyde Norway AS N – 0104 OSLO, P.O. Box 864 Sentrum
NL Generali Schadeverzekering Maatschappij N.V. NL - 1110 CL DIEMEN, Diemerhof 42
P ASSICURAZIONI GENERALI P – 1050 LISBOA, Avenida 5 de Outubro n° 75 – 6° andar
PL GENERALI Towarzystwo Ubezpieczen S.A PL-02-676 WARSZAWA, Ul. Postepu 15
RO GENERALI ROMANIA ASIGURARE REASIGURARE RO – Bucharest, 58-60 Ghe.Polizu Str.
S VAN AMEYDE SWEDEN AB S – 11233 STOCKHOLM, Kronobergsgatan 25
SK GENERALI POIST’OVNA A.S. SK-81108 BRATISLAVA, Mlynske Nivy 1
SLO GENERALI zavarovalnica d.d. Ljubljana SLO-1000 LJUBLJANA, Krziceva 3

Főoldalra

4kh@generali.at
administration.claims.be@dekra.com
nadya.gyurova@generali.bg
dossierstr-4directive@generali.ch
rotacy@globalsoftmail.com

auftragsschaden@thuringia-generali.de
info@vanameyde.dk
estrella.siniestros.IVdir@generali.es
pandibalttallinn@arvid.ee
sinauto4D@gfa.generali.fr
finland@krogius.com
dossierstr-4directive@generali.ch
Olga.Athanasiou@generali.gr

HR-10010 Zagreb, Bani 110 foreignclaims@generali.hr

marco.marra@generaligroup.com
info@europageneral.com
gardarbriem@islandia.is
info.lu@dekra-claims-services.com
pandibaltklaipeda@takas.lt
pandi@balt.riga.lv

claims@vanameyde.no
janspanjaard@generali.nl 

PL_MotorClaims@generali.pl 
dan.simion@generali.rO
info@vanameyde.se
foreignclaims.sk@generali.com 
gc.si@generali.com 

mailto:4kh@generali.at
mailto:administration.claims.be@dekra.com
mailto:nadya.gyurova@generali.bg
mailto:dossierstr-4directive@generali.ch
mailto:rotacy@globalsoftmail.com
mailto:auftragsschaden@thuringia-generali.de
mailto:info@vanameyde.dk
mailto:estrella.siniestros.IVdir@generali.es
mailto:pandibalttallinn@arvid.ee
mailto:sinauto4D@gfa.generali.fr
mailto:finland@krogius.com
mailto:dossierstr-4directive@generali.ch
mailto:Olga.Athanasiou@generali.gr
mailto:foreignclaims@generali.hr
mailto:marco.marra@generaligroup.com
mailto:info@europageneral.com
mailto:gardarbriem@islandia.is
mailto:info.lu@dekra-claims-services.com
mailto:pandibaltklaipeda@takas.lt
mailto:pandi@balt.riga.lv
mailto:claims@vanameyde.no
mailto:janspanjaard@generali.nl
mailto:PL_MotorClaims@generali.pl
mailto:dan.simion@generali.rO
mailto:info@vanameyde.se
mailto:foreignclaims.sk@generali.com
mailto:gc.si@generali.com


Genertel Biztosító Zrt. (H/18)

Ország Név Cím e-mail
A Generali Versicherung AG A-1011 VIENNA, Landskrongasse, 1-3
B DEKRA CLAIMS SERVICES BELGIUM NV/SA B-1930 Zaventem, Leuvensesteenweg 510
BG Generali Insurance Company Ltd BG - 1504 Sofia, 68, Knyaz Al. Dondoukov Blvd.
CH GENERALI Assurances Générales CH – 1211 GENEVE 3, 1, Rue de la Fontaine
CY Orphanides & Murat Ltd CY – 3011 LIMASSOL, 140, Franklin Roosevelt Avenue
CZ Generali Česká pojišťovna, a.s. CZ-113 04 PRAHA 1, Spálená 16 kc-lzpu@generaliceska.cz
D Generali Versicherung AG D-817 37 MUENCHEN, Adenauerring 7
DK VAN AMEYDE Danmark ApS DK-2000 Frederiksberg, Lindevangs Alle 6
E GENERALI ESPAÑA, S.A. DE SEGUROS Y REASEG E-28034 Madrid, Calle Orduna, 2
EST PANDI BALT LTD EST – 10124 TALLINN, P.O. Box 3011
F GENERALI FRANCE F – 75456 Paris Cedex 09, 7, boulevard Haussmann
FIN Van Ameyde Finland FIN-00500 Helsinki, Lintulahdenkatu 10
FL GENERALI Assurances Générales CH – 1211 GENEVE 3, 1, Rue de la Fontaine
GR GENERALI HELLAS Ins. Co. GR-151 24 MAROUS, Megalou Alexandrou Ave. & 1, Vas. Sofias

HR GENERALI OSIGURANJE D.D.

I Assicurazioni Generali S.p.A. I – 31021 Mogliano Veneto (TV), Via Marocchesa, 14
IRL VAN AMEYDE IRELAND Ltd. IRL – GALWAY, Liosban Business Park, Tuam Road
IS Garðar Briem, hrl. IS-101 REYKJAVIK, Soleyjargotu 17
L DEKRA Claims Services L-5365 Munsbach, 12, rue Gabriel Lippmann
LT SIA „PANDI BALT“ ATSTOVYBĖ LT – 5802 KLAIPEDA, 8-2 Tilzes Str.
LV PANDI BALT LV – 1045 RIGA, P.O.Box 66
M Middlesea Insurance Plc M-FRN1442 Floriana, Middle Sea House
N Van Ameyde Norway AS N – 0104 OSLO, P.O. Box 864 Sentrum
NL Generali Schadeverzekering Maatschappij N.V. NL - 1110 CL DIEMEN, Diemerhof 42
P ASSICURAZIONI GENERALI P – 1050 LISBOA, Avenida 5 de Outubro n° 75 – 6° andar
PL GENERALI Towarzystwo Ubezpieczen S.A PL-02-676 WARSZAWA, Ul. Postepu 15
RO GENERALI ROMANIA ASIGURARE REASIGURARE RO – Bucharest, 58-60 Ghe.Polizu Str.
S VAN AMEYDE SWEDEN AB S – 11233 STOCKHOLM, Kronobergsgatan 25
SK GENERALI POIST’OVNA A.S. SK-81108 BRATISLAVA, Mlynske Nivy 1
SLO GENERALI zavarovalnica d.d. Ljubljana SLO-1000 LJUBLJANA, Krziceva 3

Főoldalra

4kh@generali.at
administration.claims.be@dekra.com
nadya.gyurova@generali.bg
dossierstr-4directive@generali.ch
rotacy@globalsoftmail.com

auftragsschaden@thuringia-generali.de
info@vanameyde.dk
estrella.siniestros.IVdir@generali.es
pandibalttallinn@arvid.ee
sinauto4D@gfa.generali.fr
finland@krogius.com
dossierstr-4directive@generali.ch
Olga.Athanasiou@generali.gr

HR-10010 Zagreb, Bani 110 foreignclaims@generali.hr

marco.marra@generaligroup.com
info@europageneral.com
gardarbriem@islandia.is
info.lu@dekra-claims-services.com
pandibaltklaipeda@takas.lt
pandi@balt.riga.lv

claims@vanameyde.no
janspanjaard@generali.nl 

PL_MotorClaims@generali.pl 
dan.simion@generali.rO
info@vanameyde.se
foreignclaims.sk@generali.com 
gc.si@generali.com 
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mailto:nadya.gyurova@generali.bg
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mailto:pandi@balt.riga.lv
mailto:claims@vanameyde.no
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mailto:dan.simion@generali.rO
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mailto:gc.si@generali.com


Groupama Biztosító Zrt. (H/04)

Ország Név Cím e-mail
A Van Ameyde Austria GmbH A-8010 Graz, Karl-Maria-Von-Weber Gasse 9
B Van Ameyde Belgium B-1040 Brussels, Wetstraat 26, Rue de Loi
BG Marins International EOOD BG-9000 Varna, 40, Graf Ignatiev Str.
CH Van Ameyde (Switzerland) AG CH-4002 Basel, Zwingerstraße 10
CY Prodromou & Makriyiannis Insurance Underwriting Agencies & Consultants Ltd CY-1097 Nicosia, Homer Str. 20
CZ Kooperativa pojišťovna, a.s., Vienna Insurance Group CZ-186 00 Praha 8, Pobřežní 665/21  
D Van Ameyde Germany AG D-50825 Köln, Weinsbergstrasse 190
DK Van Ameyde Denmark ApS DK-2000 Frederiksberg, Lindevangs Allé 6 
E Van Ameyde Espana SA E-08007 Barcelona, Plaza Universidad, 3, 5°-4a 
EST Lars Krogius Baltic OÜ EST-10151 Tallinn, Ahtri 12
F Van Ameyde F-92508 Rueil Malmaison Cedex, 1 Rue Francois Jacob
FIN Van Ameyde Finland FIN-00500 Helsinki, Sörnäisten Rantatie 25A
FL Van Ameyde (Switzerland) AG CH-4002 Basel, Zwingerstraße 10
GR AVUS Greece GR-11475 Athen, Parashou 143
HR Van Ameyde Jadran d.o.o. HR-10 000 Zagreb, Ilica 191f
I Van Ameyde Italia Srl I-20122 Milano, Corso Porta Romana, 89  
IRL Van Ameyde Ireland Ltd IRL-Dublin 1 IFSC, 3rd Floor 5 George's Dock 
IS Lausnir lögmannsstofa IS-105 Reykjavik, Skógarhlíd 12. 3 haed
L VAN AMEYDE Luxembourg L-1855 Luxembourg, 43 avenue J.F. Kennedy
LT Van Ameyde - Krogius LT-91222 Klaipedia, Talkos 24a. Office 408
LV Lars Krogius Baltic LV-1010 Riga, Kronvalda blvrd 10., office 16 latvia@krogius.com
M O. .F. Gollcher & Sons Ltd M-Valletta VLT 1000, P.O. Box 268 contact@gollcher.com
N Van Ameyde Norway AS N-0179 Oslo, P.O. Box 865
NL Van Ameyde Nederland B.V. NL-2280 GA RIJSWIJK, P.O. Box 3038 info@vais.nl
P Van Ameyde Portugal P-1050-197 LISBOA vanameyde@vanameyde.pt
PL Van Ameyde Polska SP.z.o.o. PL-03-825 Warszawa, Owsiana 12 
RO RECREX SRL RO-Suceava City, bld. George Enescunr. 16.
S Van Ameyde Sweden AB SE-10462 STOCKHOLM, P.O. Box 17222,
SK Wüstenrot poisťovňa, a. s. SK-825 22 Bratislava, Karadžičova 17
SLO GENERALI zavarovalnica d.d. Ljubljana SLO-1000 LJUBLJANA, Krziceva 3

Főoldalra

office@vanameyde.at
info@vanameyde.be
office@marins.bg
info@vanameyde.ch
info@pua.com.cy
greencard@koop.cz 
claims@vanameyde.de
info@vanameyde.dk
vanameydebcn@vanameyde.es
estonia@krogius.com
vanameyde@vafrance.com
BA22@krogius.com
info@vanameyde.ch
office.GR@avus-group.com
vanameyde.jadran@vanameyde.com
infoitaly@vanameyde.com
ireland.claims@vanameyde.com
lausnir@le.is
info.luxembourg@vanameyde.com
lithuania@krogius.com

claims@vanameyde.no

biuro@vanameyde.com
daune@recrex.net
info@vanameyde.se
info@wuestenrot.sk
gc.si@generali.com 
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mailto:estonia@krogius.com
mailto:vanameyde@vafrance.com
mailto:BA22@krogius.com
mailto:info@vanameyde.ch
mailto:office.GR@avus-group.com
mailto:vanameyde.jadran@vanameyde.com
mailto:infoitaly@vanameyde.com
mailto:ireland.claims@vanameyde.com
mailto:lausnir@le.is
mailto:info.luxembourg@vanameyde.com
mailto:lithuania@krogius.com
mailto:claims@vanameyde.no
mailto:biuro@vanameyde.com
mailto:daune@recrex.net
mailto:info@vanameyde.se
mailto:info@wuestenrot.sk
mailto:gc.si@generali.com


K&H Biztosító Zrt. (H/07)

Ország Név Cím e-mail
A Uniqa Österreich Versicherungen AG A-1029 Wien, Untere Donaustrasse 21.
B KBC Verzekeringen B-3000 Leuven, Prof. R. Van Overstraetenplein 2.
BG AVUS Bulgaria BG-1000 Sofia, 10, General Gurko Str., Et.3, Ap.4
CH Vaudoise Assurances CH-1001 Lausanne, Place de Milan
CY Prodromou & Makriyiannis Ins. Underwriting Agencies & Consultants Ltd CY-2408 Engomi Nicosia, 14 Kolokotronis Str, 1st&2nd floors
CZ CSOB pojištovna, a.s. CZ-53002 Pardubice, Sladkovského 383.
D R+V Allgemenie Versicherung AG D-65189 Wiesbaden, Raiffeisenplatz 1.
DK Handling-Danmark Aps. DK-2800 LynUK-y, Hovedgade 70 a,1.
E MAPFRE ESPAÑA, COMPAÑÍA DE SEGUROS Y REASEGUROS S.A. E-28034 Madrid, Llodio 4-5 planta
EST iClaim Eesti OU EST-I0151 Tallinn, Narva mnt 13
F MAAF Assurances F-79036 Niort Cedex 9, Gestion AIS
FIN LocalTapiola General Mutual Insurance Company FIN-02100 Espoo Tapiola, Revontulentie 7.
FL Vaudoise Assurances CH-1001 Lausanne, Place de Milan
GR AVUS Greece GR-11475 Athen, Parashou 143
HR AVUS International d.o.o. HR-10000 Zagreb, Gajeva 27.
I ITALIANA Assicurazioni SPA I-40126 Bologna, Viale Masini 12-14
IRL FBD INSURANCE plc IRL-12 Dublin, FBD House, Bluebell
IS Garðar Briem, hrl. IS-101 Reykjavik, Sóleyjargötu 17.
L La Luxemburgeoise L-3372 Leudelange, 9, rue Jean Fischbach
LT ERGO Insurance SE Lithuanian branch LT-03507 Vilnius, Gelezinio Vilko Str.6A
LV UAB “iClaim” representative office in Latvia LV-1010 Riga, Krišjāņa Valdemāra Str. 21-20
M GasanMamo Insurance Limited M- GZIRA GZR03, Msida Rd.
N GJENSIDIGE Forsikring N-0106 Oslo, PB 700 Sentrum
NL Achmea (Interpolis) Schadeverzekeringen NL-5000 LA Tilburg, Postbus 90106
P MAPFRE P-1250-071 Lisboa, Rua Castilho 52.
PL Towarzystwo Ubezpieczen i Reasekuracji WARTA S.A. PL-00-805 Warszawa, ul. Chmielna 85/87
RO AVUS worldwide claims service RO-040104 Bucharest, Bd.Unirii nr.2, bl.8A, sc.1, Parter, sector 4
S Länsförsäkringar Sak Försäkringsaktiebolag (publ) S-106 50 Stockholm

SK ČSOB Poisťovňa, a.s. SK-831 04 Bratislava, Millennium Tower II, Vajnorská 100/B

SLO ZAVAROVALNICA TRIGLAV d.d. SLO-61000 Ljubljana, Miklosiceva 19.

Főoldalra

schaden@uniqa.at 
Luc.Janssens@verz.kbc.be
office.bg@avus-group.com
gciampi@vaudoise.ch
info@pminsurancebrokers.com
Martina.Cachova@csobpoj.cz
Hans-Peter.Luckhaupt@ruv.de
one@handlingdanmark.dk
luisp@mapfre.com
info.ee@iclaim-group.com
Alain.BOUCHON@maaf.fr
foreignclaims@lahitapiola.fi 
gciampi@vaudoise.ch
office.gr@avus-claims.com
office.hr@avus-group.com
Stefano_Tattini@italiana.it
Tony.staniforth@fdb.ie
gardarbriem@logsol.is
lalux@alux.lu
info@ergo.lt
info.LV@iclaim-group.com
insurance@gasanmamo.com
marek-gerard.klauza@gjensidigenor.no
AANM.Loonen@Globalneth.nl
joaogama@mapfre.pt
Magdalena.Skowerska@warta.pl
office.ro@avus-group.com
jan.hansson@lansforsakringar.se

claims@csob.sk 

zt-77027@siol.net
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KÖBE Közép-európai Kölcsönös Biztosító Egyesület (H/08)

Ország Név Cím e-mail
A Dekra Claims Services Austria GmbH A-1010 Wien, Petersplatz 3
B Dekra Belgium N.V.-S.A. B-1932 St. Stevens-Woluwe, Lenneke Marelaan 12
BG Coris Bulgaria Ltd. BG-1606 Sofia, 1-A Yakov Kraykov
CH Swiss Claims Network SA (ex-April Suisse) CH-1705 Fribourg, Route de la Fonderie 2.
CY Pancyprian Insurance LTD CY-1507 Nicosia, POB: 21352
CZ Dekra CZ a.s. CZ-14900 Praha 4, Türkova 1001
D April Deutschland AG D-85540 Haar, Richard-Reitzner-Allee 1.
DK Handling-Danmark ApS DK-2800 Kgs. LynUK-ym Hovedgade 70 A.
E Coris Espana S.A. E-28020 Madrid, Plaza Carlos Trias Bertran 4.
EST Inges Kindlustuse AS EST-I0152 Tallinn, Raua 35
F CED France F-92508 Rueil Malmaison Cedex, 6 rue et Armand Peugeot
FIN Liikennevakuutuskeskus (IC) FIN-00180, Itämerenkatu 11-13
FL Swiss Claims Network SA (ex-April Suisse) CH-1705 Fribourg, Route de la Fonderie 2.
GR CORIS Greece Co. LTD GR-171 22 Athens, 253 Syngrou Avenue
HR April Croatia Assistance d.o.o. HR-10010 Zgreb, Cebini 43
I CED Italy S.r.l. I-37135 Verona, Viale del Commercio 56
IRL OSG Chartered Loss Adjusters IRL-Dublin 4, Merion Hall, Strand Road, Sandymount
IS Alpjódlegar Bifreidatryggingar á Islandi (IC) IS-105 Reykjavik, Borgartúni 35.
L Dekra Claims Services L-1651 Luxembourg 13b. Avenue Guillaume
LT UAB „OPS LIETUVA ASSISTANCE" LT-06332 Vilnius, L.Zamenhofo g. 3.
LV Coris LV-1011 Riga, 14, Lacplesa
M CORDINA Insurance Agency Ltd M-VLT115 Malta, 55 Kingsway Palace Republic Street Valletta
N BACH AS N-0207 Oslo, Postboks 3144
NL DEKRA Claims Services Netherlands B. V. NL-5200 BN 's Hertogenbodvh, P.O.Box 1515
P Fidelidade Assistance P-1070-157 Lisboa, Avenida José Malhoa 13-7
PL STU ERGO HESTIA S.A. PL-81-731 Sopot, ul. Hestii 1.
RO April Broker de Asigurare Reasigurare RO-040062 Bucuresti, Str. Calea Vacaresti 252-254.etaj III., sector 4
S Trafikforsakringsforeningen (IC) S-104 50 Stockholm, Karlvägen 108.
SK Coris Bratislava a.s. SK-821 04 Bratislava Kovorobotnicka ul. 17.
SLO Assistance CORIS d.o.o. SLO-1000 Ljubljana, ul. Bratov Babnik 10.

Főoldalra

info.at@dekra-claims-services.com
administration.claims.be@dekra.com 
greencard@coris.bg
info@swiss-claims.ch
pancyprian@hellenicbank.com
info@dekra.cz
motorclaims@april.de
one@handlingadanmark.dk
siniestros@coris.es
inges@inges.ee
robert.dewaard@ced.group
lvk.ic@vakes.fi 
info@swiss-claims.ch
claims@coris.gr
coris@coris.hr
info.it@ced.group
info@osg.ie
abi@abi.is 
sinistres.lu@dekra.com
tp@ops24.eu 
coris@corisbaltic.com
info@cordbros.eu
claims@baclaims.no 
material.claims.nl@dekra.com
representadas@fidelidade-assistance.pt
greencard@ergohestia.pl 
legal@ro.april.com
ic@tff.se 
claims@coris.sk
coris@coris.si
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Magyar Posta Biztosító Zrt. (H/15)

Ország Név Cím e-mail
A AVUS worldwide claims service A-8010 Graz Rechbauer Str. 4.
B AVUS International Belgium B-2030 Antwerpen, Noorderlaan 87.
BG AVUS Bulgaria International Claims Handling Ltd BG-1000 Sofia, 10 General Gurko Str., Et.3, Ap.4
CH AVUS (Schweiz) AG CH-7302 Landquart, Pf.: 72
CY Prodromou & Makriyiannis Insurance Underwriting Agencies & Consultants Ltd CY-1101 Nicosia, The Riverside Forum, 2A Ioanninon&Cheilonos Streets
CZ AVUS International spol. S R.O. CZ-12000 Praha 2, Rubesova 8.
D HDI Versicherung AG D-30569 Hannover, Riethorst 2
DK AVUS Danmark DK-2500 Valby, Carl Jacobsens vej 37B
E AVUS Espana Tramitacion de Siniestros, SA E-28290 Las Rozas, Chile 10, Edif. Madrid 92 of 124.
EST iClaim Eesti OU EST-10151 Tallinn, Narva mnt 13
F AVUS France F-75009 Paris, 21 rue Lepeltier
FIN Liikennevakuutuskeskus (IC) FIN-00180, Itämerenkatu 11-13
FL AFES AG für europäische Schadenregulierung FL-9490 Vaduz, Neugasse 17
GR AVUS Greece GR-11475 Athen, Parashou 143

HR

I HDI Assicurazioni S.p.A. I-00187 Roma, Via Abruzzi, 10
IRL M. K. Nolan & Co Ltd. IRL- Dublin 18, Suite 6, The Avenue, Beacon Court, Sandyfort
IS Lausnir Lögmannsstofa IS-108 Reykjavik, Sudurlandsbraut 52.
L AVUS Luxemburg L-5442 Roedt, 54, rue de Remich
LT UAB "iClaim" LT-08105 Vilnius, Konstitucijos pr. 26.
LV UAB "iClaim" representative office in Latvia LV-1010 Riga, Krisjana Valdemara Str. 21-20.
M Gasan Mamo Insurance Limited M- GZIRA GZR03, Msida Rd.
N AVUS Norge N-0104 Oslo, Pb 870 Sentrum
NL
P AVUS Portugal P-2970-869 Chameca da Cotovia Sesimbra, Rua St Andrea, 1-D
PL HDI Asekuracja Towarzystwo Ubezpieczen S.A. PL-01-231 Warszawa, ul. Płocka 11/13
RO AVUS International RO-053030 Bucuresti, CP 5 – 128
S AVUS Sverige S-11223 Stockholm, Scheelegatan 1 1tr
SK AVUS International, spol. S r.o. SK-820 05 Bratislava 25, Mliekarenská 13. POB 75.
SLO ZAVAROVALNICA TILIA d.d. Novo mesto SLO-8000 Novo mesto, Seidlova cesta 5
UK ICA Europe Ltd UK-EN2 8DE Enfield, Joseph Housa, 2c Florence Avenue

Főoldalra

office@avus-group.com 
avus.belgium@sgs.com 
office.bg@avus-group.com
office.ch@avus-claims.com 
info@pminsurancebrokers.com
office.cz@avus-group.com 
info@hdi.de
office.dk@avus-claims.com
office.es@avus-claims.com  
info.ee@iclaim-group.com
office.fr@avus-claims.com
janne.jumppanen@vakuutuskeskus.fi
office.fl@avus-claims.com 
office.gr@avus-claims.com

AVUS  International d.o.o. HR-10000 Zagreb, Gajeva 27 office.hr@ avus-group.com 
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Signal Biztosító Zrt. (H/17)

Ország Név Cím e-mail
A AVUS worldwide claims service A-8010 Graz, Rechbauer Str. 4.
B Dekra Claims Services Belgium Division of DEKRA Belgium B-1930 Zaventem, Leuvensesteenweg 510 boksz 4/30 administration.claims.be@dekra.com
BG AVUS Bulgaria International Claims Handling Ltd BG-1000 Sofia, 10 General Gurko Str., Et.3, Ap.4
CH Van Arnevde (Switzerland) AG CH-4002, Basel, Zwingerstrasse 10 in.fo@vanameyde.ch
CY Prodromou & Makriyiannis Insurance Underwriting Agencies &CY-2408 Engomi Nicosia, 14 Kolokotronis Str, 1st&2nd floors info@pminsurancebrokers.com
CZ AVUS International spol. S R.O. CZ-12000 Praha 2, Rubesova 8.
D AVUS worldwide claims service GmbH D-20537 Hamburg, Eiffestraße 78 office.de@avus-group.com
DK Handling Danmark DK-2800 Lyngby, Lyngby Hovegade 70A one@.handlingdanmark.dk
E Dekra Claims Services Spain E-8013 Barcelona, Calle Nápoles, 249 4a plta administration.claims.es@.dekra.com
EST iClaim Eesti OU EST-10151 Tallinn, Narva mnt 13
F AVUS worldwide claims service EURL F-75009 Paris, 13-15, rue Taitbout
FIN Van Setten Attorneys Ltd. FIN-00100 Helsinki, Kluuvikatu 7, 5th floor info@vansetten.fi
FL AZ Allfinanz Versicherunqs-Makler Anstalt FL-9490 Vaduz, Meierhofstrasse 4 info@a-zallfinanz.li
GR Imperial Claims Services GR-17122 Athen/Attiki, 253 Syggrou Avenue
HR AVUS International d.o.o. HR-10000 Zagreb, Gajeva 27.
I AVUS worldwide claims service SRL I-33100 Udine, Via Podgora 25/C
IRL M. K. Nolan & Co Ltd. IRL- Dublin 18, Suite 6, The Avenue, Beacon Court, Sandyfort
IS Lausnir Lögmannsstofa IS-105 Reykjavik, Sudurlandsbraut 52.
L Dekra Claims Services Luxembourg SA L-5365 Munsbach, 12 rue Gabriel Lippmann sinistres.lu@.dekra.com
LT UAB "iClaim" LT-08105 Vilnius, Konstitucijos pr. 26 info.lt@.iclaim-group.com
LV UAB "iClaim" representative office in Latvia LV-10050 Riga, Audeju str. 15-4
M GasanMamo Insurance Limited Head Office M- GZIRA GZR1405, Msida Road
N Handling Norge (NLA AS) c/o Sedqwick N-1383 Asker Skysstasjon 11 A one@handlingnorge.no
NL AVUS Nederland NL-3001 DD Rotterdam, Postbus 30 189 experts@andriessenexpertise.nl
P AVUS Portugal Regularizacao lnternacional de Sinistros Lda. P-2970-869 Chameca da Cotovia Sesimbra, Rua Santos Andrea, Lote 1 - Loja
PL AVUS Polska worldwide claims service sp.Z o.o. PL-54-515 Wroclaw, ul. Basi Wlodyjowskiej 4
RO AVUS worldwide claims service srl RO-040104 Bucharest, Bd.Unirii nr.2, bl.8A, sc.1, Parter, sector 4
S Handling Sverige S-41119 Göteborg, Käppslängareliden 1 one@handlingsverige.se
SK AVUS International, spol. S r.o. SK-82005 Bratislava 25, Mliekarenská 13.
SLO AVUS SLO International Claims Service LLC. SLO-2000 Maribor, Presernova ulica 4

Főoldalra

office@avus-group.com

office.bg@avus-group.com

office.cz@avus-group.com 

info.ee@iclaim-group.com
office.fr@avus-group.com

imperial@imperial.gr
office.hr@avus-group.com
office.it@avus-group.com 
info@mknolan.ie
lausnir@lausnir.is

invo.lv@iclaim-group.com
insurance@gasanmamo.com

office.pt@avus-group.com
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office.sk@avus-group.com
office.slo@avus-group.com
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UNION Vienna Insurance Group Biztosító Zrt. (H/14)

Ország Név Cím e-mail
A Wiener Städtische Versicherung AG Vienna Insurance Group A-1020 Wien, Obere Donaustr. 49-51
B Prevoyance en Voorzorg B-1210 Bruxelles, Rue Royale 151-153
BG BULGARSKI IMOTI VIENNA INSURANCE GROUP Nr. 56, Alabin Street, Sofia, Sredetz
CH Die Mobiliar CH-3001 Bern, Bundesgasse 35
CY Prodromou & Makriyiannis Insurance Underwriting Agencies & Consultants Ltd CY-1097 Nicosia, Homer Str. 20.
CZ Kooperativa pojišťovna, a.s., Vienna Insurance Group CZ-101 00 Praha 10, Sámova 8
D HUK-COBURG-Allgemeine Versicherung AG D-96442 Coburg,Willi-Hussong-Str. 2
DK AVUS Danmark DK-2000 Frederiksberg, Lindevangs Allé 6.
E InterEurope AG E-08039 Barcelona, Moll de Barcelona WTC – Edif  Este 8.
EST IF P&C Insurance AS EST-12915 Tallinn, Laki 32
F MACIF F-79037 Niort Cedex 9, 2-4 rue de Pied de Fond
FIN Liikennevakuutuskeskus (IC) FIN-00120 Helsinki, Bulevardi 28
FL AFES AG für europäische Schadenregulierung FL-9490 Vaduz, Neugasse 17
GR AVUS Greece GR-11475 Athen, Parashou 143
HR Wiener osiguranje Vienna Insurance Group d.d. HR-51000 Rijeka, Osjecka 46
I UNIPOLSAI SPA I-40128 Bologna, Via Stalingrado
IRL Motor Insurers' Bureau - Ireland (IC) IRL-D01E7E8 Dublin, IFSC
IS Frumherji hf. IS-110 Reykjavik, Hestháls 6-8
L AVUS Luxemburg L-2453 Luxemburg, 5 rue Eugene Ruppert
LT ERGO Insurance SE Lithuanian branch LT-03507 Vilnius, Gelezinio Vilko Str.6A
LV ERGO Insurance SE LV-1013 Riga, Skanstes iela 50
M Gasan Mamo Insurance Limited M- GZIRA GZR03, Msida Rd.
N AVUS Norge N-0164 Oslo, Nedre Slottgate 12
NL Achmea (Centraal Beheer) Schadeverzekeringen NL-7300 HZ Apeldoorn, Postbus 9150
P INTEREUROPE AG P-1050-019 Lisboa, Av. António Augusto Aguiar 118-2.
PL COMPENSA Towarzystwo Ubezpieczen S.A. Vienna Insurance Group PL-02-342 Warszawa, Al. Jerozolimskie 162
RO VIG Management Services RO-020912 Bucharest, Sector 2, Bd. Carol, 31-33, et 6.
S Folksam ömsesidig sakförsäkring S-106 60 Stockholm, Visting address Bohusgatan 14
SK KOOPERATIVA poisťovňa, a. s. Vienna Insurance Group SK-81623 Bratislava, Stefanovicova 4
SLO Zavarovalnica Triglav d. d. SLO-1000 Ljubljana, Verovskova 60.b.

Főoldalra

a.lindner@staedtische.co.at
Claims-auto@pv.be 
office@insurance-bg.com
diemobiliar@mobi.com
clpinsur@spidernet.com.cy
itresnakova@zs.koop.cz
info@huk-coburg.de
danmark@avus-claims.com
Spain@intereuropeag.com
pille.hirv@if.ee
grouland@macif.fr
janne.jumppanen@vakes.fi
office.fl@avus-claims.com 
office.GR@avus-group.com
kontakt@kvarner-wiener.hr
sinest1@ugf.it
info@mibi.ie 
hans@frumherji.is
afes-avus@arisa.lu
info@ergo.lt
info@ergo.lv
insurance@gasanmamo.com
thorgrim@avus-group.com
buitenland@achmea.nl
susana.almeida@intereuropeag.com
robert.kruszewski@compensa.com.pl
claims@vig.ro 
annkristine.wuopio-mogestedt@folksam.se
borza@koop.sk
zt-77027@zav-triglav.si
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UNIQA Biztosító Zrt. (H/03)

Ország Név Cím e-mail
A Uniqa Österreich Versicherungen AG A-1029 Wien, Untere Donaustrasse 21.
B KBC Verzekeringen B-3000 Leuven, Prof. R. Van Overstraetenplein 2.
BG UNIQA plc BG-1612 Sofia, 11-13 Yunak Str.   
CH Vaudoise  Assurances CH-1005 Lausanne, Avenue de Cour 41   
CY Prodromou & Makriyiannis Insurance Underwriting Agencies & Consultants Ltd CY-1097 Nicosia, Homer Str. 20.
CZ UNIQA pojišťovna, a.s. CZ - 160 12 Praha 6, Evropská 136 likvidace.vozidla@uniqa.cz
D R+V Allgemeine Versicherung AG D-65189 Wiesbaden, Raiffeisenplatz 1
DK AVUS Danmark DK-2800 LynUK-y, LynUK-y Hovedgade 70 A 2.
E MAPFRE ESPAÑA, COMPAÑÍA DE SEGUROS Y REASEGUROS S.A. E-28222 Majadahonda,  Ctra de Pozuelo 50 
EST ERGO Insurance SE EST-I0152 Tallinn, Narva mnt 59
F MAAF Assurances F-79036 Niort,  Cedex 9 Chauray 
FIN LocalTapiola General Mutual Insurance Company FIN-02020 LÄHITAPIOLA, Revontulenkuja 1
FL Vaudoise  Assurances CH-1005 Lausanne, Avenue de Cour 41 
GR IMPERIAL SA Insurance & Claims Services GR-17122 Athen 253 Sygrou Avenue
HR UNIQA osiguranje d.d. HR-10000 Zagreb, Planinska 13A uniqa.claims@uniqa.hr
I Italiana Assicurazioni SPA I-40126 Bologna, Viale Masini 14
IRL M. K. Nolan & Co Ltd. IRL- Dublin 18, Suite 6, The Avenue, Beacon Court, Sandyfort
IS G. Jonsson & Partners IS-105 Reykjavik, Borgartún 33.
L AVUS Luxemburg L-2453 Luxemburg, 5 rue Eugene Ruppert
LT ERGO Insurance SE Lithuanian branch LT-03507 Vilnius, Gelezinio Vilko Str.6A
LV Pandi Balti LV-1054Maza Aluksnes Str. 7.
M Gasan Mamo Insurance Limited M- GZIRA GZR03, Msida Rd.
N AVUS Norge N-0157 Oslo, Nedre Slottgate 15
NL Achmea Schadeverzekeringen N. V. NL-5004 JB Tilburg, Spoorlaan 298. P.O Box 4062  
P MAPFRE P-1250-071 Lisboa,  Rua Castilho 52 
PL Uniqa Towarzystwem Ubezpieczen S.A. PL-93-578 Lodz, Wroblewskiego 18 fcd@uniqa.pl
RO UNIQA Asigurari RO-Bucuresti, Str. Nicolae Caramfil, nr. 25, sector 1
S Länsförsäkringar Sak Försäkringsaktiebolag (publ) S-106 50 Stockholm
SK UNIQA poisťovňa, a.s. SK-820 07 Bratislava 27, Lazaretská 15 cmd@uniqa.sk
SLO Zavarovalnica SAVA, d.d. SLO-2000 Maribor, Cankarjeva ul. 3 claim@zav-sava.si

Főoldalra

schaden@uniqa.at 
Luc.Janssens@verz.kbc.be
greencard@uinqa.bg
dis@vaudoise.ch
clpinsur@spidernet.com.cy

fcd@ruv.de
avus@avusdanmark.dk
representaciones.automoviles@mapfre.com
info@ergo.ee 
client.sci@maaf.fr
foreignclaims@lahitapiola.fi
dis@vaudoise.ch
imperial@imperial.gr

uld.esteri@realemutua.it
mknolan@indigo.ie
gjonspartn@visir.is 
office.lu@avus-group.com 
info@ergo.lt
latvia.mc@pandibalti.eu
insurance@gasanmamo.com
thorgrim.haga@avus-group.com  
info@globalneth.nl
josesantiago@mapfre.pt

greencard@uniqa.ro
jan.hansson@lansforsakringar.se

mailto:schaden@uniqa.at
mailto:Luc.Janssens@verz.kbc.be
mailto:yordan.yordanov@uniqa.bg
mailto:office.ch@avus-groupcom
mailto:clpinsur@spidernet.com.cy
mailto:info.de@dekra-claims-services.com
mailto:avus@avusdanmark.dk
mailto:dekra.claims.es@dekra.com
mailto:info@ergo.ee
mailto:info.fr@dekra-claims-services.com
mailto:lvk.ic@vakes.fi
mailto:office.ch@avus-groupcom
mailto:imperial@imperial.gr
mailto:uld.esteri@realemutua.it
mailto:mknolan@indigo.ie
mailto:gjonspartn@visir.is
mailto:office.lu@avus-group.com
mailto:info@ergo.lt
mailto:latvia.mc@pandibalti.eu
mailto:insurance@gasanmamo.com
mailto:thorgrim.haga@avus-group.com
mailto:info.claims.nl@dekra.com
mailto:geral.claims.pt@dekra.com
mailto:greencard@uniqa.ro
mailto:jan.hansson@lansforsakringar.se


Gránit Biztosító Zrt. (H/20)

Ország Név Cím e-mail
A Van Ameyde Austria GmbH A-8010 Graz, Karl-Maria-von-Weber-Gasse 9 office@vanameyde.at
B Van Ameyde Belgium B-1000 Brussels, Kunstlaan/Avenue des Arts 20 bus 2 info@vanameyde.be 
BG Marins International EOOD BG-9000 Varna, Graf Ignatiev Street
CH Van Ameyde (Schwitzerland) AG  Zwingerstrasse 10, CH-4002 BASEL
CY Orphanides & Murat Ltd PO Box 71200, CY-3841 Limassol rotacy@globalsoftmail.com
CZ Generali Česká pojišťovna, a.s. CZ-113 04 PRAHA 1, Spálená 16 kc-lzpu@generaliceska.cz
D Interschaden GmbH Hohes Gestade 11, 72622 Nürtingen info@interschaden.de
DK Van Ameyde Danmark ApS Lindevangs Allé 6, 2000 FREDERIKSBERG info@vanameyde.dk 
E Van Ameyde Espana SA Plaza Universidad, 3, 5°-4a, 08007 BARCELONA
EST Lars Krogius Baltic OÜ EST-10151 Tallinn, Ahtri 12
F Van Ameyde F-92508 Cedex 8, rue H. Becquerel vanameyde@vafrance.com
FIN Van Ameyde Finland Sörnäisten Rantatie 25A, 00500 Helsinki Finland@krogius.com
FL Van Ameyde (Schwitzerland) AG Zwingerstrasse 10, CH-4002 BASEL
GR The Hellenic Information Centre (IC) GR-11742 Athens, Dionisiou Areopagitou & 1, Makri Str.
HR UNIQA Osiguranje d.d. Planinska 13 A, 10000 Zagreb info@uniqa.hr 
I Van Ameyde Italia Srl Corso Porta Romana, 89, 20122 MILANO
IRL Van Ameyde Ireland Ltd 3rd Floor, 5 George's Dock, IFSC Dublin 1
IS Alpjódlegar Bifreidatryggingar á Islandi (IC) IS-105 Reykjavik, Borgartúni 35.
L Van Ameyde Luxembourg 43 avenue J.F. Kennedy, L-1855 Luxembourg info.luxembourg@vanameyde.com
LT Van Ameyde - Krogius LT-91222 Klaipedia, Talkos 24a. Office 408
LV Lars Krogius Baltic LV-1010 Riga, Kronvalda blvrd 10., office 16 latvia@krogius.com
M O. .F. Gollcher & Sons Ltd 19 Zachary Street, P.O. Box 268 , Valletta VLT 1000 contact@gollcher.com
N VAN AMEYDE NORWAY AS N – 0104 OSLO, P.O. Box 865 Sentrum claims@vanameyde.no
NL Van Ameyde Netherland B. V. P.O. Box 3038, 2280 GA RIJSWIJK
P Van Ameyde Portugal
PL Van Ameyde Polska Sp. z o.o. Owsiana 12, 03-825 Warszawa
RO Carom Claims Services B-ul Unirii nr. 23, bl. 13, sc. 2, ap. 41, Sector 4, RO-040103, Bucuresti carom@carom-sa.ro
S Van Ameyde Sweden AB Scheelegatan 1, 112 23 Stockholm info@vanameyde.se 
SK GENERALI POIST’OVNA A.S. SK-81108 BRATISLAVA, Mlynske Nivy 1
SLO GENERALI zavarovalnica d.d. Ljubljana SLO-1000 LJUBLJANA, Krziceva 3

Főoldalra

office@marins.bg
info@vanameyde.ch

vanameydebcn@vanameyde.es
estonia@krogius.com

info@vanameyde.ch
info@hic.gr 

infoitaly@vanameyde.com
ireland.claims@vanameyde.com
abi@abi.is 

lithuania@krogius.com

nederland@vanameyde.com
Av. Ilha da Madeira Nº 35 I Bloco I 3º , 1400-203 Lisboa geral@vanameyde.com

Polska@vanameyde.com

foreignclaims.sk@generali.com 
gc.si@generali.com 
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